FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POBA/REV02 Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Patent and Trademark Office
Name of conveying party(ies): Benzon Pharma A/S	2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: Nycomed Danmark A/S Address: Langebjerg 1
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Roskilde State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Denmark ZIP: DK-4000
Execution Date: March 31, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date	, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 4,495,287 4,499,227 4,487,835
Additional numbers	Yes 🔀 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Leo G. Lenna	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. P-42,796 Address: Bryan Cave LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
245 Park Avenue	☐ Authorizec to be charged to deposit account
City: New York State/Prov.: NY Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 10167-0034	8. Deposit account number: 02-4467

07/08/1998 DNGUYEN 00000325 4495287

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

01 FC:581 40.00 BP

9. Statement and signature.

Name of Person Signing

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Leo G. Lenna, P42,796

Signature PATEN

Signature PATEN

REFL 9279 FRA

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachmen;s, and

June 29, 1998

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Benzon Pharma A/S Helseholmen 1 DK-2650 Hvidovre Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR)

do hereby declare that we have assigned to

Nycomed Danmark A/S Langebjerg 1 DK-4000 Roskilde Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE)

all our right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to United States Patent No. 4,495,287 for an invention entitled

PLASMID, BACTERIA AND GENE PRODUCTS OF PLASMID DNA, PROCESSES FOR PREPARING THEM

and

United States Patent No. 4,499,287 (divisional of the above) and

United States Patent No. 4,487,835 (divisional of the above) and

The ASSIGNOR warrants and covenants that it has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

The ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information relating to said invention and that it will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in order to vest the entire right, title and interest to the said invention and the said patent in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns.

PATENT REEL: 9279 FRAME: 0662 Page 2 of assignment from Benzon Pharma A/S to Nycomed Danmark A/S of United States Patents Nos. 4,495,287, 4,499,189, and 4,487,835

IN WITNESS THEREOF the parties hereto have executed this assignment as of the day and year stated below. Place and Date: Postilde 310358 Bengon Pharma A/S Jørgen Moestrer Michael Blønd Managing Director Finance Director Place and Date: Noslible Nycomed Danmark A/S Mahaging Director